2025 Sponsorship Opportunities

himandmefoundation.org

550

Father/ Daughter Attendees in 2024

representing the strength of our influence & community.

Volunteers
assisting to help
make this night
unforgettable for our

fathers & daughters

25
Vendors

across services, contributing to our deep impact within the community.



kime ★ ● ■ □

About the Him & Me Experience

More than just a dance...

While conducting an Him & Me Foundation (formerly Alive on Purpose) support group, we asked a group of teen girls a very important question. "What caused you to consider suicide?" The answers were not what we would have expected, but were the thoughts of girls who felt rejected, isolated, and separated from their fathers. Immediately our team began to think of ways to proactively eliminate this feeling from those impacted by our organization in the future.

The Him & Me concept was created to bring fathers and daughters together and strengthen their relationship by reducing negative affects on girls within our community. An estimate of 28% of young women live absent their biological father in Cuyahoga County according to the US Census Bureau. "The Him & Me Experience aims to show the importance of a father's impact on their daughter's self-esteem thus increasing their overall success and stability within society."

Our efforts provide the necessary avenues for fathers to foster their relationships with their daughters. Additionally, the Him & Me agenda provides a forum for conversation and interaction. Him & Me is designed to cultivate the relationship between fathers and daughter by teaching the father and the daughter communication methods, emotional health, safety, and parental involvement. Our focus is geared to encouraging personal affirmation and conflict resolution between fathers and daughters. By reinforcing the need for communication between fathers and daughters, fathers become models for the community having long-term impact on young women and reducing associated statistics. s the largest event of its kind in Cleveland, Ohio, the dance is more than an evening of celebration—it's a powerful statement about the role fathers play in shaping their daughters' futures and strengthening our communities.

AUGUST 3 · CLEVELAND

Help Us Make an Impact

The Him & Me Foundation (formerly Alive on Purpose) was created to address the profound impact of father absenteeism and to empower girls to develop confidence, resilience, and leadership. This annual dance has become a cornerstone for these efforts, creating an unforgettable experience while directly funding programs that equip girls with the tools to thrive.

Table Sponsorship Package

\$1,600

We're inviting your company to become a key partner in this transformative mission by sponsoring a table at this year's event. With your sponsorship you will receive the following benefits:

- **Honor a Dad:** Sponsor can nominate a father to be honored at the event. His photo will be displayed at the sponsored table and featured in event marketing materials.
- **Brand Visibility:** Sponsor's logo will appear on event materials, digital programs, and social media promotions.
- **VIP Access:** Reserved table for (8) eight guests with parking passes for up to (4) four vehicles.
- Community Impact Recognition: Sponsor will be acknowledged during the event and in post-event communications.



For Sponsorship Contact:

Latoyia Lewis

Founder.

Him & Me Foundation

latoyia@himandmefoundation.org

